3 EUCLID AVE #3
WORCESTER, MA 01610

CRIMINAL DOCKET 0062CR008556 FTCREYRAKE
CDVUVR; l%thl?N ﬁ INTERPRETER REQUNRED ‘ DATE and JUEGE - DOCKEL&IERY
NAME, ADDRsesesrAND ZIP CODE OF DEFENDANT [f- o0 Yﬁ/ ﬁ Q::rg:;:g g‘z;‘lng(ti,;ill? ggr) 211D §2A
ZAMB RANO, JORGE s Waiver of counsel found after colloquy

5™

Terms

releﬁsan

Held {276 §5084)

Ses back for special condilions

Arraigned and advised:

DEFT. DOB AND SEX Potential of bail ravocation (276 §58)
03/14/1981 M Right to ball review (276 §58)
DATE OF OFFENSE(S) PLACE OF OFFENSE(S) Right to drug exam (111E §10}
09/14/2000 WORCESTER Advised of right 1o jury trial
COMPLAINANT POLICE DEPARTMENT {if applicable) Does not waive _
SWIFT, LT BARBARA WORCESTER PD 2 700 17”;”, é{lﬁ Waiver of jury tral found after colloquy
OATE OF COMPLAINT RETURN DATE AND TIME v Advised of trial rights as pro se (Supp. R_ 4
09/15/2000 Advised of right of appeal 1o Appaals Ct (R. 28)
COUNT/OFFENSE FINE SURFINE COSTS RESTITUTION | VAW ASSESSMENT
- 1. 90/23/E LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF /00 25~ [wAveD
DISPOSITION DATEand JUDG SENTENCE OR OTHER DISPOSITION
{! E{/) [ sufficient facts found but continued without guilty finding untit: 3. 7.3 -0 {
DISPOSITION METHGID FINDING [ Frobation [0 Pretrial Probation (278 §87} - until:
[F) Guikty Plea o Admission [ Not Guily 7o be dismissed upon payment of court costs/restitution 4187C000001729/01VICTIN WIT 35
Locg:;f:f::t:f gt:"c,quy O Guitty [ Dismissed upon: [JRequestof Comm.  [] Requast of Victim
and 278 §20D waming L] Not Responsible [JRequest of Deft [] Failure to prosecute  [] Other:
[ Bench Trial (] Responsible [JFited with Dsft's consent [ ] Nolle Prosequi a Deiﬂpww
O Jury Trial [J Mo Probable Cause | FINAL DISPOSITION - DAT
[ None of the Above [ Probatte Cause issed on recommendalion of Probation Dept. 3 */ 30/
Probation terminated: defendant dlscharged
COUNT/QFFENSE FINE SURFINE COSTS RESTITUTION VW ASSESSMENT
- 2. 80/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV ¢20 §10 ; [waveo
DISPOSITION E and JUDGE SENTENCE OR OTHER DISPOSITION
/3.4 ‘il ,._rf ,,B D Sufficient facts found but continued without guilty finding until:
DISPOSITION METHOD FINDING D Prabation [ Pretriat Probation (276 §87) - until;
Guilty Plea or Admission D Not Guilty ]:I To be dismissed upon payment of court costs/restitution
{o Sufficient Fagts ) : . i
accepled after colloquy £ Guiry [ Dismissed upon: [ Request of Comm. [ Request of Victim
and 278 §29D waming [] Not Responsible [ Request of Deit [0 Failure to prosecute [ ] Other:
(] Banch Tial [] Responsible E Fited-with Deft's consent 7] Nolle Prosequi [] becriminalized (277 §70C)
O Jury Trial I No Probable Cause | FINAL DISPOSITION JUDGE DATE
E:Nme of the Abave D Probable Cause Dismissed on recommendation of Probation Dept.
| Probation tenminated” defendant discharged
COUNT/OFFENSE FINE SURFINE COSTS RESTITUTION VW ASSESSMENT
- 3. 90/23/G NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID c90 ¢ [Jwaveo
DISPOSITION DATEpnd JUDGE SENTENCE OR OTHER DISPOSITION -
YR AT /AL f,n [ sufiicient tacts found but cantinued without guitty finding until; 3+ /3 -2/
o:sposmon METH FINDING [JProbation [ Predrial Probalion (276 §87) - until:
orAdmission EI To be dismissed upon payment of court costsirestitution
D Not Guilty
lao cf:;f:ff;ﬁgf?ﬁ-oquv [ suitty [JDismissed upon: [JRequestof Comm.  [] Request of Victim
and 278 §20D warning [ Not Responsible [ Request of Deft [0 Failure to prosecute  [] Other
[ 8ench Trial [J Responsivle []Fted with Deft's consent ] Nolle Prosequi [ Decriminalized (277 §70C)
D Jury Trial D No Probable Cause FINAL DISPOSITION JUDGE DATE
D None of the Above D Probable Cause Issed on recommeandalion of Probation Dept.
Probation terminated: defendant discharged
COI.INTIOFFE-I‘EE FINE SURFINE COSTS RESTITUTION VIW ASSESSMENT
+ 4. 666666 MISCELLANEOUS MUNIC ORDINANCE/BYLAW VIO [Jwaven
DISPOSITION DATE and JU SENTENCE OR OTHER DISPOSITION
/21 ? el L [ D Sufficient facts found but continued without guitty finding until:
DISPOSITION METHOD FINDING D Probation D Pretrial Probation {276 §87) - until;
[] Guilty Pl‘ea br Admission D Not Guilty DTo be dismissed upon payment of court cosisfrestitution
to Sufficient Facts (] Guit [Joismissed upon: [ ] Requestof Comm.  [] Request of Victim
accepted after colloquy uitty .
and 278 §29D waming L] Not Responsibte [T Request of Defi [0 Failure to prosecute [ Other:
[ Bench Teat [{ Responsible [WFiled with Deit's consent ] Nolle Prosequi [ Decriminalized (277 §70C)
O Jury Teial [J] Mo Probable Cause | FINAL DISPOSITION JUDGE DATE
D None of the Above D Probable Cause Dismissed on recommendation of Probation Dept.
Probalion terminated: defendant discharged
ThA [Q ADDITIONAL
COUNTS
ATTACHED

ATRUE
capy
ATTEST.

CLERK-MAGISTRATE/ASST. CLERK ON {DATE)

COURT ADDRESS
Worcester District Court
50 Harvard Street
Worcester, MA 01608
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DOCKET NUMBER
ADDITIONAL COUNTS Page 2 Of 2 |0062CR008556
COUNT-OFFENSE VW FEE FINE SURFINE |COSTS TOTAL DUE
5. 90/9/8 UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * ¢80 §9
|DATE PLEA IMPRISONMENT AND OTHER DISPOSITION
125800 O Not Guity [ Guity  [] Nolo f
] New Plea: ] Admits suff. facts :7 D&J‘
FPBING 5 J?GE .
K .4;3._4{’("/( FINAL DISPOSITION DATE
| Conl. wio finding until: K ] pischarged from probation
[ Appeal of find. & disp. [] appeal of disp. Dismissed at request of probation
COUNT-OFFENSE VAW FEE FINE SURFINE |COSTS TOTAL DUE
6. 90/34J UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J
|DATE PLEA IMPRISONMENT AND OTHER DISPOSITION
12 700 [ NotGuity [ guity [ Noto
[] New Plea: [] Admits suff. facts
FINDING JUDGE
,1/3%1 Gl FINAL DISPOSITION DATE
3 cont. wio finding until: 3. /3. o/ [ pischarged from probation
[ Appeal of find. & disp. [[] Appeal of disp. Dismissed at request of probation
COUNT-OFFENSE VW FEE FINE SURFINE |COSTS TOTAL DUE
DATE PLEA IMPRISONMENT AND OTHER DISPOSITION
[] nNotGuity [ Guity [J Nolo
D New Plea: El Admils suff. facts
FINDING JUDGE
_ FINAL DISPOSITION DATE
D Cont, wio finding until: [] vischarged from probation
l:] Appeal of find. & disp. D Appeal of disp. Dismissed at request of probation
COUNT-OFFENSE VW FEE FINE SURFINE |COSTS TOTAL DUE
DATE PLEA IMPRISONMENT AND OTHER DISPOSITION
O NotGuity [ cuity [ Nolo
D New Plea: I:l Admits suff. facls
FINDING JUDGE
FINAL DISPOSITION DATE
:l Cont. w/o finding untif: D Discharged from probation
Anpeal of find. & disp. EI Appeal of disp. Dismissed at request of probalion
COUNT-OFFENSE VW FEE FINE SURFINE |COSTS TOTAL DUE
|IDATE PLEA IMPRISONMENT AND OTHER DISPOSITION
[ Not Guity [ Guity  [] Nolo
] New Plea: L] Admits suff. facts
FINDING JUDGE
_ FINAL DISPOSITION DATE
[ cont. wio finding until: [0 oischarged from probation
[ Appeat of find. & disp. [] Appeal of disp. Dismissed at request of probation
COUNT-OFFENSE VIW FEE FINE SURFINE |COSTS TOTAL DUE
IDATE PLEA IMPRISONMENT AND OTHER DISPOSITION
O NotGuity [ cuity [ Noto
D New Plea: D Admits sufi. facts
FINDING JUDGE
FINAL DISPOSITION DATE
] Cont. wio finding until: [] pischarged from probation
D Appeal of find. & disp. I:I Appeal of disp. |:| Dismissed at request of probation
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DOCKET NUMBER: 0062CR008556

NAME: ZAMBRANO, JORGE

SCHEDULING HISTORY

NO. | SCHEDULED DATE | SCHEDULED EVENT,] RESULT JUDGE ) TAPENO. | START | STOP

| F/J-00] Lyp |Oves  Dcens (amlf 1/7/0 V70
R //,- - 00 //"(» 2 Jp- {Ored [ Contd ' // i

31 /4-9—00 \fucense |Oked O Contd Roplinln /352 {537

a1/ < 0/ 121005CE, [J Held [J Contd

5 O Held O Contd

6 [J Held [ Contd

7 [ Hed 0 Contd

8 OtHeid [ Contd

[] Held O Contd
10 CjHeid [ Contd

ARR=Amalgnment PT=Pre

trial hearing CE=Discovery compliance and jury election T=Bench tial J=Jury Trial PC=Probabla cause hearing M=Motion hearing SR=Stalus review
SRP=Status review of payments FA=First appearance in jury session S=5entencing CW=Cantinuance-withoul-finding scheduled to terminate  P=Probation scheduled to terminate
DFTA=Defendant failed to appear and was defaulted WAR=Warrant issued WARD=Default warrant issued WR=Warmant or defaull warrant recalied PR=Probalion revocation hearing

ENTRY DATE

OTHER DOCKET ENTRIES

ADDITIONAL ASSESSMENTS IMPOSED OR WAIVED

DATE IMPOSED and

JUDGE

TYPE OF ASSESSMENT

AMOUNT

DUE DATES and COMMENTS

v WAIVED

Lagal Counsel Fea (2110 §2A 12)

Legal Counsel Contribution (2110 §2)

Court Costs (280 §6)

Drug Analysis Fee (280 §6B)

OUI §24D Fee (90 §24D 19)

Ol Head Injury Surfine {80 §24{1](a][1] 12}

Probation Supervision Fee (278 §87A)

Default Warrant Assessment Fee (276 §30 12)

Default Warrani Removal Fee (276 §30 11)
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TENDER OF PLEA OR ADMISSION |POCKETNO. No 0FEOUNTS| Trial Court of Massachusetts 5 |
WAIVER OF RIGHTS QO - #3TC District Court Department {'w

INSTRUCTIONS: This farm must be typed or printed | NAME OF DEFENDANT COURT DIVISION

clearly, completed pricr to the Pretrial Hearing. signed ¢ Worcester District Court

by both caunse and submitted to the court by the 0 2-?-< 2 A A Jf"‘f?'f‘/‘ 50 Harvard Street

detendant at or before the Pretrial Hearing. Worcester, MA. 01608

SECTION | TENDER OF PLEA

Defendant in this case hereby lenders the foltowing: PLEA OF GUILTY ™—ADMISSION TO FACTS SUFFICIENT FOR A FINDING OF GUILTY

conditioned on the dispositional terms indicated below. Include all proposed lerms (guilty finding, finding of sufficient facts, continued without finding,
dismissal, fine, costs, prabation period and supervision terms, restilution amount including the identification of the recipient of restitution, and any |
sentence of incarceration, split senlence or suspended senience, elc.). Number each count and specify terms for each count separalely.

" PROSECUTOR'S RECOMMENDATION

COUNT T DEFENDANT'S DISPOSITIONAL TERMS
NO. | (Check “Yes" if Prosecution agrees — Check "Mo” If Prosecution disagrees) (Required if Prosecutor disagrees with terms)
h""..-.'l-
fort JadT VES
. v of% X
‘ J/Ob Cot/ 33 NO
=
% M=
D\ J (Jrydl
NO
| o

G, wﬁ’é Lot 3ol YES
3| o

YES

£ ’? NO

..-""'"FF

/
S| et
G (_l_a. ﬂ".'._-.jmw F; Co” NO

WE HAVE CONSULTED WITH THE PROBATION DEPARTMENT REGARDING ANY PROBATION TERMS SET FORTH ABOVE.

SIGNATURE OF DEFENSE COUNSEL DATE SIGNATURE OF PROSECUTING OFFICER DATE

Bloe |* é ( %zm ZJ[C@(OU
PLEA OR ADMISSICN A T WCOUHT

v

SECTION i~

The Court ACCEPTS the tendered Plea or Admission on defendant’s terms set forth in Section |, and will impose sentence in accordarice
with said tgfms, subject to submission of defendant’s written WAIVER (see Section IV on reverse of this form), completion of the required oral
coLLoqlly, a determination that there is a FACTUAL BASIS for the Plea or Admission, and notice of ALIEN RIGHTS.

SECTION iH PLEA OR ADMISSION REJECTED BY THE COURT
The Court  REJECTS the defendant's dispositional terms set forth | DEFENDANT'S DECISION IF COURT REJECTS TENDERED

above and, in accordance with Mass. R. Crim. P. 12(c)(6), has set forth | PLEA OR ADMISSION:
to the defendant the dispositional terms it would find acceptable, to wil:

Defendant WITHDRAWS the tendered Plea or Admission;
the parties must complete and file a Pretrial Corderence
Report, a Preirial Hearing must be conducted and a trial
date scheduled, if necessary.

Detendant ACCEPTS tlerms sel forth by the Court, a Plea or
Admission will be accepted by the court and said
dispositional terms imposed, subject to submission ol
| defendant’s written WAIVER {see Section |V on reverse of
this form), completion of the required oral COLLOQUY, a
determination that there is a FACTUAL BASIS for the Plea
or Admission, and nolice of ALIEN RIGHTS.

G OR REJE lﬁ PLEA OR DATE SIGNATURE OF DEFENSE COUNSEL (I! rejection decision made) { DATE

;\(DMISS N | /}_F—w X

- = fd
DC-CRz22%8T6) - // / -



DOCKET NUMBER Trial Court of Massachusetts &5,
WAIVER OF COUNSEL oL §55%¢ | District Court Department W
COURT DIVISION
COMMONWEALTH VS =< k&f"} 2 ’20(\:\.\ }O/a\f‘@
NAME OF DEFENDANT
WAIVER OF COUNSEL

I, the above named defendant, have been informed of my right to have a lawyer represent me at every stage of the
proceedings in this case, and that if | cannot afford to hire my own lawyer, this court will assign the Committee for Public
Counsel Services to provide representation for me. KNOWING THAT | HAVE A RIGHT TO HAVE A LAWYER
REPRESENT ME, | NEVERTHELESS ELECT TO PROCEED IN THIS MATTER WITHOUT A LAWYER AND WAIVE

MY RIGHT TO SUCH A LAWYER.

[J)-§a

DATE

DATE

Lo Mt

[ L
s

ﬁlGNATURE OF DEFENDANT

SIGNATURE OF PARENT/GUARDIAN OF JUVENILE

DC-CR 3 (12/93)
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CRIMINAL COMPLAINT | 0062CR008556

Trial Court of Massachusetts

DEFENDANT Worcester District Court
ZAMBRANO, JORGE

3 EUCLID AVE #3

WORCESTER, ﬁn AT TO ANY JUSTICE OR CLERK-MAGISTRATE

OF THE WORCESTER DISTRICT COURT

DATE OF BIRTH |SEX RACE HEIGHT |WEIGHT |EYES HAIR

oytanget [m |w ___|si- |10 |BRO JBRO | ot e o et on the date and at
LSRN e L i the location sta'led herein tI['l)e defendant did commit the
100G3718 593-70-5052 offense(s) listed below.

DATE OF OFFENSE PLACE OF OFFENSE

09/14/2000 WORCESTER
COMPLAINANT POLICE DEPARTMENT

SWIFT, LT BARBARA WORCESTER PD
DATE OF COMPLAINT RETURN DATE AND TIME

09/15/2000
COUNT-OFFENSE

1. 90/23/E LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF c90

on 09/14/2000 did operate a motor vehicle afier his or her license or right to aperate a motor vehicle without a license had been suspended or revoked, or after
nolice of such suspension or revocation had been issued by the Registrar of Motor Vehicles and received by the defendant or by his or her agent or employer,
and prior to the restoration of such license or right to operale or the issuance to him or her of a new license o operale, the defendant having previously been

convicted of such an offense, in violation of G.L. ¢.90, §23. (PENALTY: imprisonment for not less than 60 days, not mare than 1 year; and RMV shall suspend
or revoke license for an additional 60 days.}

COUNT-OFFENSE
2. 90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV ¢90 §10

on 08/14/2000, not being duly licensed or otherwise excepted by law, did operale a molor vehicle on a way, as defined in G.L. ¢.90, §1, in violation of G.L.
c.90, §10. (PENALTY from §20: not less than $100, not more than $200.}

COUNT-OFFENSE
3. 90/23/G NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID ¢80 §23

on 08/14/2000, with intent to conceal the identity of a motor vehicle or trailer: (1) did aitach or permit to be attached thereto a number plate assigned to another
motor vehicle or trailer; or (2) did obscure or permit to be obscured the figures on a number plate attached thereto; or (3) did fail to display thereon the number

plate and the register number duly issued therefor, in violation of G.L. ¢.90, §23. (PENALTY: imprisonment not mare than 10 days; or not more than $100; or
both.)

COUNT-OFFENSE
4. 666666 MISCELLANEQUS MUNIC ORDINANCE/BYLAW VIOL
on 09/14/2000 did ONE WAY, In violation of VCO C13-568 of the City or Town of WORCESTER.

el B 2 ~
COMPLAI : SWORN BEFORE LE’BK-M ISTRATE ON,(DATE) TOTAL COUNTS
X hrre— X //’M x. 4| 95-0D | 6
=7 —

FIRST JUSTICE ({/’ . Worcester District Court

Hon. Elliott Zide 50 Harvard Street
ggg\l?lE CLERK-MAGISTRATE/ASST. CLERK ON (DATE) Worcester, MA 01608
attesT: X
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DOCKET NUMBER

ADDITIONAL COUNTS Page 2 Of 2 |0062CR008556

COUNT-OFFENSE
5. 90/9/B UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * ¢80 §9

NOTE: THIS IS A CIVIL MV INFRACTION, SET FORTH HERE FOR PROCEDURAL PURFPOSES ONLY. on 09/14/2000 did operate, push, draw or low a
molor vehicle or traller, or being the owner or custodian of a motor vehicle or trailer did permil it to ba operated,pushed, drawn or towed or to remain, on a
way, as defined by G.L. €.90, §1, withou! such vehicle or trailer being registered according to law, not being exempted from such requirement by law, in
violation of G.L. ¢.80, §9. (CIVIL ASSESSMENT: $100; 2nd offense: $1000.)

COUNT-OFFENSE
6. 90/34) UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE ¢90 §34J

on 09/14/2000 did operate, or permit to be operated, or permit to remain, on a public or private way a motor vehicle or trailer that was subject to the provisions
of G.L. ¢.90, §1A during such time as the mator vehicla liability policy or bond or deposit required by G.L. ¢.90 had not been provided and maintained in
accordance therewith, in violation of G.L. €.90, §34J. (PENALTY: house of correction not more than 1 year; or not less than $500, not more than $5000; or
both; and shall be liable to pay to the Safe Driver Insurance Plan the greater of $500 or one year's premium for compulsory motor vehicle insurance for the
highest rated teritory and class or risk; RMV shall suspend license for 60 days, or for 1 year upon 2nd or subsequent offense within 6 years.)

COUNT-OFFENSE

COUNT-OFFENSE

COUNT-OFFENSE

COUNT-OFFENSE

) A
COMP W . SWORN TO BEFORE CLERK-MAGISTRATE/ASST. CLERK | ON (DATE)
x /71 T X 4.5 N
[3
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DOCKET NUMBER
0062CR008556 FINDING OF JUDGE -- DETERMINATION OF INDIGENCY

After considering the report and recommendation of the probation officer or other appropriate court
employee, and after interrogating the defendant named in the complaint on the reverse side, if
appropriate, based upon the standards in Supreme Judiciai Court Rule 3:10,1 FIND THAT THE
DEFENDANT IS:

] INDIGENT because the defendant:
[ receives Aid to Families with Dependent Children (AFDC).
[ receives Emergency Aid to Elderly, Disabled and Children (EAEDC).
[0 receives poverty-related veterans' benefits.
[0 receives food stamps.
O] receives refugee resettlement benefits.
[ receives Medicaid.
[ receives Supplemental Security Income (SSI).
[Q is a patient in a mental health facility or freatment center (or is the subject of
a proceeding for admission to such a facility) and lacks available funds.
[ is serving a sentence in a correctional institution and has no available funds.
7] is held in custody in a jail and has no available funds.

[ has an annual income, after taxes, 125% or less of the current poverty
threshold referred to in G.L. c. 261, § 27A(b}.

[] is determined to be indigent pursuant to S.J.C. Rule 3:10, Section 4{b) [Judge's
Section 4(b) findings on the record are appended].

] INDIGENT BUT ABLE TO CONTRIBUTE, and is therefore ordered to pay

3 toward the cost of counsel
because the defendant:

O has an annua! income, after taxes, of more than 125% and less than 250% of
the current poverty threshold referred to in G.L. ¢. 261, § 27A(b).

O is charged with a felony within the jurisdiction of the Superior Court and
has available funds sufficient to pay a portion of the anticipated cost of

connsel L .
O is determined to be indigent but able to contribute pursuant to $.J.C. Rule

3:10, Section 4{b) [Judge's Section 4(b) findings on the record are appended].

[J NOT INDIGENT and is able to pay the anticipated cost of counsel [Judge's findings on the
record are appended if this finding is pursuant to S.J.C. Rule 3:10, Section 4(b}].

Date District Court Justice

CERTIFICATE OF JUDGE -- WAIVER OF COUNSEL

| hereby certify that the defendant named in the complaint on the reverse side has been informed of
his/her right to counsel in accordance with Supreme Judicial Court Rule 3:10 and G.L.c. 211D, §5; that
hefshe has knowingly elected to proceed without a lawyer, and thai he/she has:

[0 Executed a waiver of counsel in my presence.

[ Refused to sign a waiver.

Date District Court Justice
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RECOGNIZANCE

(Promise to Appear)

COMMONWEALTH &

OF MASSACHU

SETTS

WLASTRIEE UMD Ly

OEFE

,C

ANT'S NAME AND ADDHESS NCLUDE ANY ALlAS)

“AG S Nspsa

DATE OF BIATH

TERMS OF RELEASE

E{EHSONAL necoemmﬁ ' -
(Promise to Appear) s
O BAIL
CJcASHASSURETY §
[0 BONDASSURETY §
[JOTHERSURETY  §
{Please Specity)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF COURT
District Court Dept. -
Worcester Division THE DEFEND-
50 Harvard Street :;'Q'JE"AHTT
THIS COURT
Worcester, MA 01608 ADORESS ON
THE DATE
DATE AND TIME OF APPEiRANCE AND TIME
oom 415 SPECIFIED
— HEREIN
f—-" {’4) AT 8:30pm |
¥ DATE TIME

SURETY/BURETIES NAME AND ADDRESS

A

ARREST ON| oFFENsg5)
WARRANT | (".

O YES

0

,0

A ]‘d/ n—

B

and not depart without leave,

terms of release.

for the dollar amount specified in the

|, as defendant, charged by complaint with the crime(s) Ilsted above,
custody according to the terms of release specified. | will personally appear before the above named court at the
date and time indicated, and | will appear for any continuance until the final decree, sentence or order, and | witl
abide by it and not depart without leave. Further, | will appear before any court to which the charges may be
transferred or appealed, or to any sitting of the Superior Court to which | may be bound over or indicted to answer to
any indictment, and | will appear for any continuance until the final decree, sentence or order, and | will abide by it

derstand that ! am belng re/ leased from

| understand and acknowledge that if | fail without sufficient excuse to appear in accordance with the foregoing
promise, | will be liable, jointly and severally if a surety has been required, to the Commonwealth of Massachusetts

SIGNS (DEFENDAN
X Iglé"‘é’u—-a/

7/~

I, as surety, understand and acknowledge that if fhe apdve narfed defendant fails to appear and abide by all
the court according to the foregoing promise, | will be liable, jointly and severally, with the defendant to the
Commonwealth of Massachusetts for the dollar amount specified in the terms of release.

ders of

SIGNED (SURETY)

X

SIGNED(SURETY)

X

SIGNED {(PERSON AUTHORIZED TO TAKE BAIL)

furnished a copy of 1his recognizance.

BAIL FEE RECEIVED

%/Cw(-Magislrate
Assistant Clerk

[J Bail Commissloner
Subscribed and sworn to before me, the defendant having been

A. RELEASE AUTHORIZED FROM

B. JURISDICTION OF MAGISTRATE

(Complete when appearance is being
requirad outside of your jurisdiction}

$ 25.00/

DATE AND TIME SIGNED

72 Sogee

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT

Penalty for failure to appear in court after release on bail or recognizance

A defendant who fails without sufficient excuse to appear in court after release on bail or recognizance may
be punished by a fine of $10,000 or by imprisonment for a year, or both, in the case of a misdemeanor, and
by a fine of $50,000 or imprisonment for five years, or both, in the case of a felony.

Penalty for committing a crime while on release on bail or recognizance

A defendant who is charged with another crime while on release on bail or recognizance may have the terms of
this release revoked, and the defendant may be he!d without bail for a period not to exceed 60 days.

RECEIPT-AECORD OF PAYMENT OF CASHBAIL

-~ T-NOT APPLICABLE

DATE AECEIED FROM SURETY (NAM‘AND ADDRESS) DEFm\ AMOUNT
K CASE NUM DISTRICT GOURT
RECEIVED BY
Bl 705

|

"Q&-S (8/95)

COURT COPY



CRIMINAL COMPLAINT | 0062CR008556 Trial Court of Massachusetts

Rl Worcester District Court
ZAMBRANO, JORGE

3 EUCLID AVE #3
WORCESTER, MA 01610

TO ANY JUSTICE OR CLERK-MAGISTRATE
OF THE WORCESTER DISTRICT COURT

DATE OF BIRTH |SEX RACE MEIGHT |WEIGHT |EYES HAIR

03/14/1981 W o™ B The undersigned complainant, on behalf of the
M 11 el LD A% Commonwealth, on oath complains that on the date and at

L Jele S A S e the location stated herein the defendant did commit the
100G3718 593-70-5052 offense(s) listed below.

DATE OF OFFENSE PLACE OF OFFENSE

09/14/2000 WORCESTER

COMPLAINANT POLICE DEPARTMENT

SWIFT, LT BARBARA WORCESTER PD

DATE OF COMPLAINT RETURN DATE AND TIME

09/15/2000

COUNT-OFFENSE

1. 90/23/E LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF c90

on 09/14/2000 did operate a motor vehicle after his or her license or right to operate a motor vehicle without a license had been suspended or revoked, or after
notice of such suspension or revocation had been Issued by the Registrar of Motor Vehicles and received by the defendant or by his or her agent or employer,
and prior to the restoration of such license or right to operate or the issuance to him or her of a new license lo operate, the defendant having previously been
convicted of such an offense, in violation of G.L. c.90, §23. (PENALTY: imprisonment for not less than 60 days, not more than 1 year; and RMV shall suspend
or revoke license for an additional 60 days.)

COUNT-OFFENSE
2. 90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

on 09/14/2000, not being duly licensed or otherwise excepted by law, did operate a motor vehicle on a way, as defined in G.L. ¢.90, §1, In viclation of G.L.
¢.90, §10. (PENALTY from §20: not less than $100, not more than $200.)

COUNT-OFFENSE
3. 90/23/G NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID ¢90 §23

on 09/14/2000, with Intent lo conceal the identity of a motor vehicle or trailer: {1) did attach or permit to be attached thereto a number plate assigned to another
motor vehicle or traiter; or (2) did obscure or permit to be obscured the figures on a number plale attached thereto; or (3) did fail to display thereon the number
plate and the register number duly issued therefor, in viclation of G.L. £.90, §23. (PENALTY: impriscnment not more than 10 days; or not more than $100; or
both.}

COUNT-OFFENSE
4. 666666 MISCELLANEOUS MUNIC ORDINANCE/BYLAW VIOL
on 09/14/2000 did ONE WAY, in violation of VCO C13-S68 of the City or Town of WORCESTER.

COMPLAINANT SWORN TO BEFORE CLERK-MAGISTRATE ON (DATE) TOTAL COUNTS
X X 6
FIRST JUSTICE COURT  wWorcester District Court
D " .
(DEFENDANT COPY) Hon. Elliott Zide ADDRESS 50 Harvard Street
égs\Lr,E CLERK-MAGISTRATE/ASST. CLERK ON (DATE) Worcester, MA 01608
ATTEST: X
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ADDITIONAL COUNTS

DOCKET NUMBER
Page 2 Of 2 |0062CR008556

COUNT-OFFENSE

5. 90/9/B UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9

NOTE: THIS IS A CIVIL MV INFRACTION, SET FORTH HERE FOR PROCEDURAL PURPQSES ONLY. on 09/14/2000 did operale, push, draw or tow a
molar vehicle or trailer, or being the owner or cuslodian of a motor vehicle or trailer did permit it to be operated,pushed, drawn or towed or lo remain, on a
way, as defined by G.L. ¢.90, §1, without such vehicle or trailer being registered according to law, not being exempted from such requirement by law, in
violation of G.L. c.80, §9. (CIVIL ASSESSMENT: $100; 2nd offense: $1000.)

COUNT-OFFENSE
6. 90/34J UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J

on 09/14/2000 did operate, or permit to be operated, or permit to remain, on a public or private way a motor vehicle or trailer that was subject to the provisions
of G.L. c.90, §1A during such time as the motor vehicle liability policy or bond or deposit required by G.L. ¢.80 had not been provided and maintained in
accordance therewith, in violation of G.L. c.90, §34J. (PENALTY: house of commection not more than 1 year; or not less than $500, not more than $5000; or
both; and shall be liable 1o pay to the Safe Driver Insurance Plan the greater of $500 or one year's premium for compulsory motor vehicle insurance for the
highest rated teritory and class or risk; RMV shall suspend license for 60 days, or for 1 year upon 2nd or subsequent offense within 6 years.)

COUNT-OFFENSE

COUNT-OFFENSE

COUNT-OFFENSE

COUNT-OFFENSE

COMPLAINANT
X

SWORN TO BEFORE CLERK-MAGISTRATE/ASST. CLERK | ON (DATE)
X
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DOCKET NO. Trial Court of Massachusetts
SUMMONS TO DEFENDANT | 4062CR008556 ° assachus

District Court Department
DEFENDANT'S DOB SEX HOME PHONE WORK PHONE NO. COUNTS | COURT NAME and ADDRESS
03/14/1981 M 6 Worcester District Court
DEFENDANT'S NAME and ADDRESS 50 Harvard Street

Worcester, MA 01608
ZAMBRANO, JORGE

3 EUCLID AVE #3
WORCESTER, MA 01610 DATE YOU MUST APPEAR CeEeeEe
YOU MUST APPEAR
AT ABOVE COURT AT
TIME YOU MUST APPEAR THIS DATE and TIME
CcEeEeee
FIRST SIX COUNTS: SCHEDULED EVENT
ARRAIGNMENT

90/23/E LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF c90 §23
90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

90/23/G NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID €90 §23
666666 MISCELLANEOUS MUNIC ORDINANCE/BYLAW VIOL
90/9/B UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9

90/34J UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE ¢90 §34J

I e

TO THE ABOVE-NAMED DEFENDANT:

You are hereby ordered to appear in this court on the date and time indicated above to answer to a criminal complaint that has
been issued against you. Please report to the probation office upon your arrival at the court.

TESTE OF FIRST JUSTICE DATE ISSUED CLERK-MAGISTRATE

WITNESS: Hon. Elliott Zide 09/15/2000 THOMAS NOONAN
INSTRUCTIONS TO DEFENDANT

1. YOU ARE REQUIRED TO APPEAR IN COURT on the date and lime shown above. Please bring this summons with you to the court,

2. IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR in court an the date and time shown above or on any future scheduled dates, you will be found In default, a
warrant for your immediate amrest will be issued, and you may be assessed substantial costs and warrant fees. The Registry of Motor
Vehicles will also refuse to renew your driver's license and {if you are charged with a motor vehicle offense) will suspend your driver's
license. The court may also issue a new complaint against you under G.L. ¢.276, §82A, which Is separately punishable by up to
$50,000 in fines and up to 5 years imprisonment (if you are charged with a felony) or up to $10,000 in fines and up to 1 year
imprisonment (if you are charged with a misdemeanar).

3. THE CHARGES AGAINST YOU. The number of counts {charges) in this criminal complaint are shown in the "No. Counts” box above, and
the first six counts are listed above. If there are more than six counts, you may obtain the delails of them from the clerk-magistrate's office
prior to arraignment. At your arraignment, you or your fawyer will be given a copy of the complaint.

4. LAWYER. You have a right to be represented by an atlomey at every state of the proceedings against you. If you are charged with an
offense punishable by imprisonment and you are unable to afford an attorney, you may be entitled to the services of a court-appointed
attomey at no or reduced cost to you. You may apply for a court-appointed attomey when you report 1o the probation office on the date
and lime shown above.

5. TRIAL BY JURY OR TRIAL BY A JUDGE. If your case is not disposed of at arraignment or as a resull of a pretrial hearing by a guilty plea
or other disposition, it will be scheduled for a jury trial by a Jury of six persons. |f you waive the right to a jury trial, your case will be
scheduled for a trial by a judge without a jury.

Atencion:  Notificacion oficlal del tribunal; si no entiende inglés, abtenga una traduccion

Attention;  Avis officiel du tribunal, Anglais limite. veuillez faire traduire.

Attenzione: avviac ufficiale def tribunale. Chi non capisce l'inglese lo faccia tradurre.

Atengdo:  Este 6 um anincio juridico oficial. Mands traduzi-lo se vocé nio compreende o Inglés.
Atenciio:  Es & um enuncio oficial dj tribunal. Manda traduzil si bu ca ta entend@ Inglés.

Alansyon:  Se awvi ofisyel Tribunal la. Fe tradwi'l souple, siw pa kon Angle.

Buumatue! 970 nouecTka wa cyaa. Eenv B ne wvrzere NO=aHrAMECKY, ofGaTTECh K NEPEBCOHUKY.

o s RMAYpOguRiRgRI bmnngnisisminiabinaie asteguafpnog

AN CRO £ DAY LA MOT THONC cho cubat THUC ciia TOA &%, NEU QUI VT XHONS BIET TIENG AN, V1T LDNG WHU NGUd! DICH .

SENE ST A ) de R ATE £ 3 Sh AN HTRE
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RETURN OF SERVICE ON DOCKET NO. Trial Court of Massachusetts @
SUMMONS TO DEFENDANT 0062CR008556 District Court Department
DEFENDANTSDOB  |SEX HOME PHONE WORK PHONE NO COUNTS | COURT NAME and ADDRESS
03/14/1981 M 6 Worcester District Court

DEFENDANT'S NAME and ADDRESS

ZAMBRANO, JORGE
3 EUCLID AVE #3

50 Harvard Street
Worcester, MA 01608

WORCESTER, MA 01610 DATE YOU MUST APPEAR CECECEE
YOU MUST APPEAR
AT ABOVE COURT AT

TIME YOU MUST APPEAR THIS DATE and TIME
CECEECE
FIRST SIX COUNTS: SCHEDULED EVENT

1. 90/23/E LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF ¢90 §23 ARRAIGNMENT

2. 90/10/A UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

3. 90/23/G NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID c90 §23

4. 666666 MISCELLLANEOUS MUNIC ORDINANCE/BYLAW VIOL

5. 90/9/B UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9

6. 90/34J UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34.)

TO THE ABOVE-NAMED DEFENDANT:

You are hereby ordered to appear in this court on the date and time indicated above to answer to a criminal complaint that
has been issued against you. Please report to the probation office upon your arrival at the court.

TESTE OF FIRST JUSTICE

WITNESS: Hon. Elliott Zide

DATE ISSUED

09/15/2000

CLERK-MAGISTRATE

THOMAS NOONAN

TO ANY PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SERVE CRIMINAL PROCESS:

You are hereby commanded to serve the defendant's copy of this summons upon the defendant named above, and

make your return of service below.

| hereby certify that | served a copy of this summons not less than 24 hours before
the scheduled date and time of appearing by ("x" one):

O Delivering a copy of it personally to the defendant.

0 Leaving a copy of it at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the
defendant with a person of suitable age and discretion residing therein:

RETURN .
OF Name of person to whom delivered:
SERVICE
O Mailing a copy of it to the defendant at the address shown above, which is
the defendant's last known address.
O 1was unable to make service because:
DATE OF SERVICE SIGNATURE OF PERSON MAKING SERVICE TITLE OF PERSON MAKING SERVICE

X
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Worcester Police Department

September 14, 2000 Incident Report Thursday 23:03

-

Single Incident

[ 3 - - - -

T ]

INCIDENT _ | # RECEIVED | DISPATCHER

LOCAL # ACTIVITY ] DISPATCHED | SUPERVISOR

PRIORITY ADDRESS (JURISDICTION) | ARRIVED | NATURE

ACC REP DISPOSITION OFFICER(S) | CLEARED | INCIDENT TYPE
1 1

10063718 PATROL INITIATED GILBERT D 09/14/2000, 17:15 DUDULA

19 EUCLID AV OROURKE JM  09/14/2000, 17:15  SALMON D
4 Cross: 18 MONTROSE ST @12 ! 09/14/2000, 17:15  ASSIST OTHER PD
No No 56 STERLING ST @24 09/14/2000, 17:38 MV VIOLATIONS

WORCESTER, MA, 01610 (10) CT: FALCONE
ARREST :

Caller’s Info: TRAFFIC 5

Reported as: ASSIST OTHER PD Found as: MV VIOLATIONS
Domestic Abuse: No

Dispatcher Remarks:
REQ WAGON..AREA TOW...PAT’S NOTIFIED...PLF.. 1990 HONDA PRELUDE...BLUE..FL

PATE TAKEN BY PO ..PLF..

ARRESTED ZAMBRANO, JORGE * License: NO LICENSE (MAa)
{Male) 3 EUCLID AV Apt: 3 SSN: 593-70-5052
M9829951 WORCESTER MA 01610

Phone: 755-5530 Race: WHH DOB: 03/14/1981 Age: 19

Commt: ARRESTED: ASSIST OTHER FD

Vehicles:
ID Sr __ Status Color Year Make Model Stvle VIN
V0096290 IN CITE-NOWN Blue : 1991 Honda Prelude TWO DOOR JHMBA413XMC010639

Tag: FL PMA15T
Person: 01 ZAMBRANO, JORGE * (ARRESTED)

Narrative(s):

Narr. 1: PO JAMES M OROURKE Division: None Status: Closed [I00G3718]
Title: M/V STQOP - ARREST Entered: PO JAMES M OROURKE
b Reviewed: LT ROBERT F RICH

On 14 September 2000 at 1720 hours I was doing traffic enforcement on
Euclid Ave which is a public way in the City of Worcester. Euclid Ave is
clearly posted One Way from Vernon Street west to Perry Ave. At the
intersection of Perry Ave and Euclid Ave there is one "DO NOT ENTER" sign and
a One Way sign. At this time I observed a blue 13991 Honda Prelude FL
Registration PMALST make a right turn onto Euclid Ave from Perry Ave and travel
east. The M/V was stopped in front of 19 Euclid Ave. The operator was asked
to produce a drivers license and registration. He produced a Massachusetts
Learners Permit and stated that he has no registration for the M/V. The
Learners Permit identified the operator as being a Jorge Arturo Zambrano of 3
Euclid Ave #3 Worcester MA, D.O.B. 03/14/81, License Number 593705052. Mr.
zambrano indicated that the M/V was owned by his brother Humberto Zambrano who
lived in Florida and has recently deceased. The M/V is now his and he is in

Page 1
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Worcester Police Department

September 14, 2000 Incident Report Thursday 23:03
Single Incident i -— .
1 T I P
INCIDENT | , | | * RECEIVED DISPATCHER
LOCAL # | ACTIVITY | | DISPATCHED SUPERVISOR
PRIORITY | ADDRESS (JURISDICTION) | | ARRIVED NATURE
ACC REP | DISPOSITION | OFFICER(S) | CLEARED INCIDENT TYPE
| I 1
Narrative 1 (continued) By: PO JAMES M QROURKE Incident I100G3718

the process of registering it. He indicated that the registration plate on the
M/V belonged to his mothers M/V which is parked in front of 3 Euclid Ave and

he put the plate on the M/V this morning so he could drive it to work. I asked
Mr. Zambrano if he had been to the Registry of M/V's or to an insurance company
regarding this M/V and he stated no.

I did a Registry of M/V's computer check on Mr. Zambrano's Learners
Permit. The responge indicated an active Learners Permit. I did a Florida RMV
computer check on Florida Registration PMA1ST. The response indicated no
matching record found. I did a Florida RMV computer check on VIN
JHMBAR413XMCO10639. \The response indicated expired registration, date of
expiration was 12/15/99. The listed owner of the M/V was Humberto Zambrano of
8802 S.W. 150TH Place Circle, Miami Florida. The M/V is listed as a blue 1891
Honda, 2 door.

I approached the M/V and told Mr. Zambrano teo exit the M/V which he did.
I told him that he has to have a licenged driver seated next toc him when he
drives. He indicated that he knew that. He was placed under arrest,
handcuffed and transported to the station via patrol wagon. The M/V was towed
to and by Pat’'s Towing at the operators request. A tow inventory form was
completed. The Florida registration plate was seized and held for court
presentation.

Citation #H 5412986 was issued to Jorge Arturo Zambrano for 1) One Way
violation, 2) Unlicensed Operation of a M/V and 3) Illegally Attaching Plates.
Citation #H 5412987 was issued to him for 1) Operating Unregistered M/V and 2)
Operating Uninsured M/V.

A follow-up investigation was conducted with the Registry of M/V's.
According to the RMV Jorge A. Zambrano is also listed in their records under
License Number A10068212. According to that listing his drivers license is
revoked - right revoked. Date of revocation was 09/27/98. Reason for
revocation is for being a habitual traffic offender. I did a Board of
Probation computer check on Jorge Zambrano. The response indicated that he has
one previous conviction for operating after license suspended - revoked. Date
of that conviction was 09/16/99. Citation #H 5412988 was issued to Mr.
Zambrano for 1) Operating After License Revocation 2nd or Subsequent Offense.
Jorge Zambrano's Learners Permit was seized from him.

Page 2
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